date 02/25/2026
page 1 of 3
SERIES: UJ2-BH-TH | DESCRIPTION: USB RECEPTACLE
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• USB type B jack
• USB 2.0
• horizontal orientation

parameter conditions/description min typ max units
wave soldering dipped in solder pot for 5 ±0.5 seconds 240 °C
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Contact Plating
Thickness (gold):
1 = 3 µ”
2 = 6 µ”
4 = 30 µ”
UJ2-BH - X X - TH
Insulator Color:
“blank” = black
W = white
BL1 = blue
Packaging Style:
TH = through hole
Notes:	 1. Blue insulator option only
                            available with 3 µ” plating
CUI Devices is now Same Sky!    Learn More
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
SAME SKY | SERIES: UJ2-BH-TH | DESCRIPTION: USB RECEPTACLE date 02/25/2026 | page 2 of 3
sameskydevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance:
X.X ±0.38 mm
X.XX ±0.25 mm
PCB edge
MATERIAL PLATING
contact terminals phosphor bronze contact: gold over nickel
solder: tin over nickel